# FEE SCHEDULE 2025-26

APOPKA CHRISTIAN LEARNING ACADEMY, INC. #4049 750 Roger Williams Rd. P. O. Box 2347 Apopka, FL 32704-2347

#### TUITION FEE

Kindergarten – 12<sup>th</sup> grades Scholarship award amount or \$9,185.00

May be paid in installments:

A total of 10 equal payments of 1/10 of tuition

First payment due at registration

Remaining nine (9) payments due monthly September 1 through May 1.

Other payment plans as arranged.

Additional Courses or tutoring may be required as determined.

### NEEDS BASED CURRICULUM

Management of Study, Life and Social Skills - \$850.00

## SUPPLEMENTAL AND/OR INTERVENTION

Imagine My Path: Reading \$75.00 Imagine My Path: Math \$75.00

## TUTORING FEE:

Type I

\$12.50 per ½ hour. Tutoring is available to help a student in need of 'catching up' or who needs additional instruction on a temporary basis.

### Type II (per subject)

Tutoring for students that are assessed for need of extra instruction on a continuing basis, per subject, \$1575. English, Math, Reading, etc.

NOTE: Students requesting additional curriculum material will be charged according to retail value of material.

### **REGISTRATION FEE:**

-()-

# DIAGNOSTIC TESTING FEE:

-0-

\*Tuition for students receiving SFO or state scholarship will adapt to state regulations and/or CLA policies if there is a conflict. NOTE: Early withdrawal fee from CLA is \$500.00.

# FEE SCHEDULE 2025-26

CHRISTIAN LEARNING ACADEMY APOPKA #6095

820 Roger Williams Rd.

P. O. Box 2347

Apopka, FL 32704-2347

#### TUITION FEE

Kindergarten – 12<sup>th</sup> grades Scholarship award amount or \$9,185.00

May be paid in installments:

A total of 10 equal payments of 1/10 of tuition.

First payment due at registration.

Remaining nine (9) payments due monthly September 1 through May 1.

Other payment plans as arranged.

Additional Courses or tutoring may be required as determined.

:

### NEEDS BASED CURRICULUM

Management of Study, Life and Social Skills - \$850.00

### SUPPLEMENTAL AND/OR INTERVENTION

Imagine My Path: Reading \$75.00 Imagine My Path: Math \$75.00

## TUTORING FEE:

Type I

\$12.50 per ½ hour. Tutoring is available to help a student in need of 'catching up' or who needs additional instruction on a temporary basis.

### Type II (per subject)

Tutoring for students that are assessed for need of extra instruction on a continuing basis, per subject, \$1575. English, Math, Reading, etc.

NOTE: Students requesting additional curriculum material will be charged according to retail value of material.

### **REGISTRATION FEE:**

-0-

# DIAGNOSTIC TESTING FEE:

-0-

\*Tuition for students receiving SFO or state scholarship will adapt to state regulations and/or CLA policies if there is a conflict. NOTE: Early withdrawal fee from CLA is \$500.00.

# FEE SCHEDULE 2025-26

### OCALA CHRISTIAN LEARNING ACADEMY #8234

1428 E. Semoran Blvd, Unit 112 P. O. Box 2347 Apopka Fl, 32704-2347

#### TUITION FEE

Kindergarten – 12<sup>th</sup> grades Scholarship award amount of \$9,185.00

May be paid in installments:

A total of 10 equal payments of 1/10 of tuition.

First payment due at registration.

Remaining nine (9) payments due monthly September 1 through May 1.

Other payment plans as arranged.

Additional Courses or tutoring may be required as determined.

## NEEDS BASED CURRICULUM

Management of Study, Life and Social Skills - \$850.00

### SUPPLEMENTAL AND/OR INTERVENTION

Imagine My Path: Reading \$75.00 Imagine My Path: Math \$75.00

## TUTORING FEE:

Type I

\$12.50 per ½ hour. Tutoring is available to help a student in need of 'catching up' or who needs additional instruction on a temporary basis.

### Type II (per subject)

Tutoring for students that are assessed for need of extra instruction on a continuing basis, per subject, \$1575. English, Math, Reading, etc.

NOTE: Students requesting additional curriculum material will be charged according to retail value of material.

### **REGISTRATION FEE:**

-0-

# DIAGNOSTIC TESTING FEE:

-0-

\*Tuition for students receiving SFO or state scholarship will adapt to state regulations and/or CLA policies if there is a conflict. NOTE: Early withdrawal fee from CLA is \$500.00.